

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

# CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

**REGION:** REGION I - ILOCOS REGION  
**PROVINCE:** LA UNION  
**MUNICIPALITY:** BURGOS

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2024  
**QUARTER:** 3

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	11049895	CONSTRUCTION OF KUNIG-CALATIKAT FARM-TO-MARKET ROAD	₱ 3,000,000.00	BURGOS, LA UNION	CELBEL CRANEE CONSTRUCTION	REX TODA LUIS NO.14 FARMER'S CENTER, PUGUIS, LA TRINIDAD, BENGUET	₱ 2,998,714.30	12-Aug-24	120 CALENDAR DAYS
2	11080024	IMPROVEMENTOFSALUMAGUE-SURNIP FARM-TO-MARKET ROAD	₱ 3,000,000.00	BURGOS, LA UNION	CELBEL CRANEE CONSTRUCTION	REX TODA LUIS NO.14 FARMER'S CENTER, PUGUIS, LA TRINIDAD, BENGUET	₱ 2,999,260.08	12-Aug-24	120 CALENDAR DAYS
3	11080114	CONSTRUCTION OF PRIMARY CARE FACILITY	₱ 7,000,000.00	BURGOS, LA UNION	3S-Z CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	SONNY S. NGALAWEN MIDAS, ITOGON, BENGUET	₱ 6,999,400.73	12-Aug-24	150 CALENDAR DAYS
4	11080184	IMPROVEMENTOFBOLIKEWKEW-PASBOL FARM-TO-MARKET ROAD (BOLIKEWKEW SECTION)	₱ 5,000,000.00	BURGOS, LA UNION	CELBEL CRANEE CONSTRUCTION	REX TODA LUIS NO.14 FARMER'S CENTER, PUGUIS, LA TRINIDAD, BENGUET	₱ 4,998,479.49	12-Aug-24	160 CALENDAR DAYS
5	11080221	CONSTRUCTIONOFMULTI-PURPOSE FARMER'STRADING CENTER	₱ 2,494,768.00	BURGOS, LA UNION	CELBEL CRANEE CONSTRUCTION	REX TODA LUIS NO.14 FARMER'S CENTER, PUGUIS, LA TRINIDAD, BENGUET	₱ 2,494,046.12	12-Aug-24	100 CALENDAR DAYS
6	11080263	CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE PATHWAY WITHY HANDRAILS LEADINGTOUUPER PART OF BUDAHAO FALLS	₱ 1,000,000.00	BURGOS, LA UNION	CELBEL CRANEE CONSTRUCTION	REX TODA LUIS NO.14 FARMER'S CENTER, PUGUIS, LA TRINIDAD, BENGUET	₱ 999,083.91	12-Aug-24	90 CALENDAR DAYS
7	11080305	CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION ALONG FARM-TO-MARKET ROAD NEAR MILAGROS MADAYAG RESIDENCE	₱ 500,000.00	BURGOS, LA UNION	CELBEL CRANEE CONSTRUCTION	REX TODA LUIS NO.14 FARMER'S CENTER, PUGUIS, LA TRINIDAD, BENGUET	₱ 499,242.08	12-Aug-24	21 CALENDAR DAYS

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
8	11080399	REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER OF IMELDA	₱ 500,000.00	BURGOS, LA UNION	CELBEL CRANEE CONSTRUCTION	REX TODA LUIS NO.14 FARMER'S CENTER, PUGUIS, LA TRINIDAD, BENGUET	₱ 498,502.30	12-Aug-24	30 CALENDAR DAYS

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.



EMILY E. CRISPIN  
BAC Secretariat Head



FERDINAND G. RAMOS  
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

# GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

**REGION:** REGION I - ILOCOS REGION  
**PROVINCE:** LA UNION  
**MUNICIPALITY:** BURGOS

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2024  
**QUARTER:** 3

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
11158598	PURCHASE OF AIR CONDITION FOR VARIOUS OFFICES	₱ 330,000.00	PERFECTSOLUTION CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	ABRAHAM PAOLO C. MENDOZA SAN GABRIEL, LA UNION	₱ 320,000.00	1-Aug-24
11186145	PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT/TOOLS/MACHINERIES FOR TOBACCO PRODUCTION	₱ 956,000.00	NORTHERN ASIA SALES CORPORATION	ROMULYN M. ACERIT NANCAYASAN, URDANETA CITY PANGASINAN	₱ 954,212.00	22-Aug-24
11094866	WATER SYSTEM REHABILITATION AY NEW POBLACION (WATER TANK)	₱ 186,598.90	BURGOS CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES	MINDA S. LUBID NEW POBLACION, BURGOS, LA UNION	₱ 186,598.90	13-Sep-24
10164333	CONSTRUCTION OF SOLAR STREETLIGHTS AT SANITARY LANDFILL AND REPLACE STREETLIGHT ALONG NATIONAL ROAD	₱ 350,000.00	PUSO TI ILOCANDIA SOLAR POWER ZONE	JENNIFER P. SIBAYAN SAN GABRIEL, LA UNION	₱ 349,520.62	24-Sep-24

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

  
EMILY E. CRISPIN  
BAC Secretariat Head

  
FERDINAND G. RAMOS  
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

# CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

**REGION:** REGION I - ILOCOS REGION      **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2024  
**PROVINCE:** LA UNION      **QUARTER:** 3  
**MUNICIPALITY:** BURGOS

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.



EMILY E. CRISPIN  
BAC Secretariat Head



FERDINAND G. RAMOS  
BAC Chairperson